
FEE SCHEDULE

75 MAIN ST N, PO BOX 70
KIMBALL, MN 55353

FEES AND CHARGES. The following fees and charges may be assessed against your account:

Check printing fees vary by the style of check ordered.

Cashier's Checks - per check $5.00
Money orders - per check $3.00
Deposited checks and other items returned unpaid - per item $5.00
Overdraft - per item overdraft fee will be assessed for overdrafts created by checks,
in-person withdrawals, ATM withdrawals, or other electronic means.

$20.00

Return Item (NSF) - For all accounts, the per item NSF fee, will be assessed per
presentment for items returned due to nonsufficient funds for checks, in-person
withdrawals, ATM withdrawals, or other electronic means.

$20.00

Stop payment (Check or one time ACH) $20.00
Authorization Revoked - stop payment on all future ACH from a specific company $20.00
Account Research - per hour $50.00
Account Balancing Assistance - per hour $50.00
Domestic Wire Transfers - Outgoing $25.00
Domestic Wire Transfers - Incoming $15.00
International Wire Transfer - Outgoing $60.00
International Wire Transfer - Incoming $15.00
Garnishment/ Levy processing fee (where permitted by law) $100.00
Statement Copy - per statement $3.00
Copy of a Check $2.00
Canadian check processing fee $12.00
ID TheftSmart Fee (monthly fee, per person enrolled - customer can choose to pay a
$24 annual fee per person enrolled in lieu of the monthly fee.)

$2.00

Online Banking Fee per month (This fee is waived if you agree to electronic delivery
of your periodic statements.)

$3.00

Amortization Schedule $10.00
Counter check fee (3 free per day) $1.00
Escheatment fee $15.00
Returned statement charge $5.00
Overdraft Sweep Fee - per sweep $2.00
Debit Card Replacement Fee $10.00
Bill Pay Inactivity Fee - per month (waived if there is at least one bill pay transaction
per calendar month)

$5.00

Photocopies - per page $0.25
Incoming/Outgoing Fax - per page $1.00
IRA Transfer/Rollover Fee $50.00
Dormant Account Fee - An account is dormant if you have made no deposits or withdrawals to the account for two years. A $5.00 service
charge fee is assessed each month if the dormant account daily balance is less than $50.00.
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